This instrument prepared by:

T. Michael Brown

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
1819 Fifth Avenue North
Birmingham, Alabama 35203
(205)521-8000

4
STATE OF ALABAMA ) || || || | ||” I”

- 20200923000426710 1/4 $181.00
SHELLBY COUNTY ) | Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL '

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE
(Extending Term)

This Seventh Amendment to Promissory Agreement and Mortgage (this
"Amendment") is effective as of this /3 %ay of August, 2020, by William T. Bezkor, Jr. (the
"Obligor"), and Lillian R. Somers (the "Obligee").

Recitals

A. The Obligor executed to the order of the Obligee that certain Promissory
Agreement dated August 16, 2013 and recorded on September 19, 2013 in the office of the Judge
of Probate in Shelby County, Alabama, Instrument Number 20130919000379140, 1n the principal
amount of $100,000.00 (the "Note"). | -

B. The Obligor executed in favor of the Obligee that certain Mortgage dated
August 16, 2013 and recorded on September 19, 2013 in the office of the Judge of Probate 1n
Shelby County, Alabama, Instrument Number 20130919000379130 (the “Mortgage™).

C. The Obligor and Obligee executed that First Amendment to Promissory
Agreement and Mortgage effective August 24, 2014, which extended the maturity date of the
Note. -

D. The Obligor and Obligee executed that Second Amendment to Promissory
Agreement and Mortgage effective August 24, 2015, which extended the maturity date of the Note.

! The First Amendment to Promissory Agreement and Mortgage had an effective date of August 24, 2015. Such date
was incorrect. The Obligor’s and Obligee’s execution of the Second Amendment to Promissory Agreement and

Mortgage acknowledged that the effective date of the First Amendment to Promissory Agreement was August 24,
2014.

-y

' 09/23/2020 ©01:31:01 PM FILED/CERT

‘\4.



| E. The Obligor and Obligee executed that Third Amendment to Promissory
Agreement and Mortgage effective August 24, 2016, which extended the maturity date of the Note.

F. The Obligor and Obligee executed that Fourth Amendment to Promissory 1
Agreement and Mortgage effective August 16, 2017, which extended the maturity date of the Note.

G. The Obligor and Obligee executed that Fifth Amendment to Promissory
Agreement and Mortgage effective August 21, 2018, which extended the maturity date of the Note.

H. The Obligor and Obligee executed that Sixth Amendment to Promissory
Agreement and Mortgage etfective July 25, 2019

H. The Note matures on August 21, 2020.

L. Obligor has requested that Obligee again extend the maturity date of the
Note.

J. The Obligee has agreed to such renewal and extension on certain conditions,
one of which 1s the execution of this Amendment by the Obligor.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, the Obligor and the
Obligee hereby amend the Note as follows:

1. The Obligor acknowledges that the outstanding principal balance under the
Note 1s $100,000.00 on the date hereof.

2. The Maturity Date under the Note is hereby amended and extended until
August 20, 2021, at a rate of 7.5% or $625.00 per month, at which time the entire remaining unpaid
principal balance, together with all accrued and unpaid interest, will be due and payable in full.

Notwithstanding the execution of this Amendment, the indebtedness evidenced by
the Note shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing contained herein shall be interpreted or
construed as resulting in a novation of such indebtedness. The Obligor acknowledges and agrees
that there are no offsets or defenses to payment of the obligations evidenced by the Note, as hereby
amended, and hereby waives any defense, claim or counterclaim of the Obligor regarding the
obligations of the Obligor under the Note, as hereby amended. The Obligor represents that there
are no conditions of default or facts or consequences which will or could lead to a default under
the obligations due from the Obligor under the Note, as amended herein.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Note and Mortgage shall remain in full
force and effect in accordance with their terms.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK]
[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW THIS PAGE]

0

20200923000426710 2/4 181 .00
Sshelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/23/2020 01:31:01 PM FILED/CERT

./f_




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Obligee and the Obligor have caused this

Amendment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives, all as of the date
first set forth above.

W 7 A )]

W]LLIAM T. BEZKQRK, JR. /
THE STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELEY  COUNTY

I, a Notary Public, hereby certily that William T. Bezkor, Jr. whose name is signed to the
foregoing instrument or conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this
day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on
the day the same bears date.

/4
Given under my hand this / 5 ___day of August, 2020.
; _ ﬁ!AL_JV’JL.QHIbf.x* | X d""'sﬂhdf '
/ / //
Notary Public

Print Name Mowr 5@,3;\39 S.\O@(\d ‘HD

My commission expires:

= 1}2\ o

.

(T

20200923000426710 3/4 $181.00
l Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
' ©9/23/2020 01:31:01 PM FILED/GERT

111111
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ



THE STATE OF ALABAMA

JEFFERSON COUNTY

[, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Lillian R. Somers whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument or conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day

the same bears date.

| 7/
Givenﬁu:lj:: my hand this / J= day of August, 2020.
v ;Ad|!li':! .rAQZCﬁL1ﬂl!ufgu{::£2-¢,gj//
Notary Pubhc '

Print Name E&-Q%:;m H%\Qjﬂd‘\:&) ‘@d@7

My commaission expires:

NlllZ\ o

~

{1 e

| 20200923000426710 4/4 $181.00
' Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,' AL
' 99/23/2020 01:31:01 PM FILED/CERT

™
!!!!!!!!!!!!



